

Correction



Correction: Budiarto, Bugi Ratno and Desriani. Detection of HER2 Gene Polymorphism in Breast Cancer: PCR Optimization Study. *Sci. Pharm.* 2016, *84*, 103–111

Bugi Ratno Budiarto * and Desriani *

Research Center for Biotechnology, Indonesian Institute of Sciences (LIPI), Jalan Raya Bogor Km. 46, Cibinong 16911, Indonesia

* Correspondence: budiarto_bugie@yahoo.com (B.R.B); gerodes@yahoo.com (D); Tel.: +62-821-1663-9663

Academic Editor: Gernot Eller Received: 21 November 2016; Accepted: 21 November 2016; Published: 2 December 2016

The authors wish to make the following corrections to their paper [1]: The primer sequence that previously appeared on page 108 as 5'-CCAGCCTCTGACGTCCAGCT-3', should be 5'-CCAGCCTCTGACGTCCAGCA-3'.

The drug name transtuzumab should have been written as trastuzumab.

The sentence that appears on page 106 as "adding mismatch site of SNP (A/G to T/G)", should have been written as "adding mismatch site of SNP (A/G to G/A)".

The authors would like to apologize for any inconvenience caused to the readers by these changes. The change does not affect the scientific results. The manuscript will be updated and the original will remain online on the article webpage.

Reference

1. Budiarto, B.R.; Desriani. Detection of HER2 Gene Polymorphism in Breast Cancer: PCR Optimization Study. *Sci. Pharm.* **2016**, *84*, 103–111. [CrossRef] [PubMed]



© 2016 by the authors; licensee MDPI, Basel, Switzerland. This article is an open access article distributed under the terms and conditions of the Creative Commons Attribution (CC-BY) license (http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/).